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HERBERT SMITH FREEHILLS
KRAMER (US) LLP

1177 Avenue of the Americas

New York, New York 10036

(212) 715-9100

Kyle J. Ortiz

Brian F. Shaughnessy

Jennifer Sharret

Andrew J. Citron

Counsel for Eletson Holdings Inc.

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

X
In re: : Chapter 11
ELETSON HOLDINGS INC.,! : Case No. 23-10322 (JPM)

Debtor. :
X
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
STATE OF NEW YORK :
D oSS

COUNTY OF NEW YORK

I, Marlie R. Golden, being duly sworn, depose and says:

1. I am over the age of eighteen years and employed by Herbert Smith Freehills
Kramer (US) LLP and I am not a party to the above-captioned action.

! Prior to November 19, 2024, the Debtors in these cases were: Eletson Holdings Inc., Eletson Finance (US) LLC,
and Agathonissos Finance LLC. On March 5, 2025, the Court entered a final decree and order closing the chapter
11 cases of Eletson Finance (US) LLC and Agathonissos Finance LLC. Commencing on March 5, 2025, all

motions, notices, and other pleadings relating to any of the Debtors shall be filed in the chapter 11 case of Eletson
Holdings Inc. The Debtor’s mailing address is c/o Herbert Smith Freehills Kramer (US) LLP, 1177 Avenue of the

Americas, New York, New York 10036.
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2. On October 7, 2025, I served a true and correct copy of the following documents
upon each of the parties listed on the annexed service list by electronic mail:

e Eletson Holdings Inc.’s Ex Parte Application Pursuant to Bankruptcy Rule 2004 for an
Order Authorizing the Issuance of Subpoenas for the Production of Documents and
Deposition Testimony

e Order Authorizing Discovery Pursuant to Rule 2004 of the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy

Procedure [Docket No. 1845]
/ﬂ//r///é' Qobe/\

" Marlie RCGolden

Sworn to before me this
16" day of October, 2025

Notary Public

Notary Public, State of Mew York
WENDY H. KANE
NO. 01KA6377080
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires June 25,202 &
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Service List

Name

Email Address

Aecgean Baltic Bank S.A.

special.credits@ab-bank.com

Constantin Calavros

professor@calavros.gr

Calavros Law Firm

calavros@calavros.gr

George M. Chalos, Chalos & Co. P.C.

gmc(@chaloslaw.com

Briton P. Sparkman, Chalos & Co. P.C.

bsparkman@chaloslaw.com

Tracey Gustafson

Epistat] @gmail.com

John Markianos Daniolos Law Firm

J.markianos@daniolos.gr

Gian Carlo Salas Framogeni, De Castros &
Robles

salas@dcr.law

Gary Mennitt, Dechert LLP

gary.mennitt@dechert.com

David Herman, Dechert LLP

david.herman@dechert.com

Owen Haney, Dechert LLP

owen.haney@dechert.com

Stephen Zide, Dechert LLP

stephen.zide@dechert.com

Dechert LLP

nycmanagingclerks@dechert.com

Rodney Gaughan, Deutsche Bank Trust
Company Americas

rodney.gaughan@db.com

Adam Spears, Eletson Holdings Inc.

adam(@acel48.com

Edward W. Floyd, Floyd Zadkovich (US) LLP

ed.floyd@floydzad.com

Michael Herz, Fox Rothschild LLP

MHerz@foxrothschild.com

Matthew Schenker, Fox Rothschild LLP

MSchenker@foxrothschild.com

David Papiez, Fox Rothschild LLP

DPapiez@fozxrothschild.com

Mayer S. Klein, Frankel Rubin Klein, Payne,
& Pulowski P.C.

mklein@frankelrubin.com

Hal Shaftel, Greenberg Traurig LLP

shaftelh@gtlaw.com

Maura Miller, Greenberg Traurig LLP

maura.miller@gtlaw.com

Adam Kirschbaum, Greenberg Traurig LLP

kirschbauma@gtlaw.com

Hermes Acquisition B DAC, serviced by Cepal
Hellas

WHOLESALE HERMES TEAM@CEPAL.GR|

Derek Adler, Hughes Hubbard Reed LLP

derek.adler@hugheshubbard.com

Elizabeth Zhou, Hughes Hubbard Reed LLP

elizabeth.zhou@hugheshubbard.com

Jeff Margolin, Hughes Hubbard Reed LLP

jeff.margolin@hugheshubbard.com

Christos Mangos, Interunity Management
Corporation.

cgm@interunity.com

Bruce J. Ruzinsky, Jackson Walker LLP

bruzinsky@jw.com

Claude M. Millman

cmillman@kostelanetz.com

C. Rule

crule@kostelantz.com
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Name

Email Address

Michael Etkin, Lowenstein Sandler LLP

metkin@lowenstein.com

Andrew Behlmann, Lowenstein Sandler LLP

abehlmann@lowenstein.com

Colleen M. Restel, Lowenstein Sandler LLP

crestel @lowenstein.com

Matthew Brod, Milbank LLP MBrod@milbank.com
Benjamin Uelk, Milbank LLP BUelk@milbank.com
Charlie Fendrych, Milbank LLP CFendrych@milbank.com

Alan Gamza, Moses Singer, LLP, Counsel for
Azure

agamza(@mosessinger.com

Kent Kolbig, Moses Singer, LLP, Counsel for
Azure

kkolbig@mosessinger.com

Alexandra P. Kolod
Moses Singer, LLP, Counsel for Azure

apkolod@mosessinger.com

Bart Veldhuizen

Bartveldhuizen@aquariusmaritime.co.ukss

John Baker

jbaker@oaktreecapital.com

Sherman Lau

slau@oaktreecapital.com

Martin Hugger, Meerbaum Capital Solutions
Inc.

mhugger@meerbaum.solutions

Ross Rosenfelt

rrosenfelt@oaktreecapital.com

Kira Bucca

kbucca@oceanbulk.gr

Tina Moss, Perkins Coie LLP

TMoss@perkinscoie.com

Ioannis Zilakos, Elafonissos Shipping Corp.

ioannis.zilakos@eletson.com

Manolis Andreoulakis, Keros Shipping Corp.

manolis.andreoulakis@eletson.com

Vasilis Hadjieleftheriadis

vasilis.hadjieleftheriadis@eletson.com

Lascarina Karastamati

lascarina.karastamati@eletson.com

Vassilis Kertsikoff

vassilis.kertsikoff@eletson.com

Isaac Nessor, Quinn Emanuel Urquhart
Sullivan LLP

isaacnesser@quinnemanuel.com

Erick Kay, Quinn Emanuel Urquhart Sullivan
LLP

erickay@quinnemanuel.com

William Adams, Quinn Emanuel Urquhart
Sullivan LLP

williamadams@quinnemanuel.com

Andrew Buck, Reed Smith LLP

abuck@reedsmith.com

Louis M. Solomon, Reed Smith LLP

LSolomon@reedsmith.com\

Reed Smith LLP

EletsonBankruptcy Team@reedsmith.com

Paul Singer, Reed Smith LLP

PSinger@reedsmith.com

Alyssa Conn, Reed Smith LLP

aconn@reedsmith.com

Michael Galibois, Reed Smith LLP

MGalibois@reedsmith.com

Dosei Bonsu,. Reed Smith LLP

dosei-bonsu@reedsmith.com
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Name

Email Address

Michael S. Lazaroff, Rimon, P.C.

michael.lazaroff@rimonlaw.com

Mayra Medina, Rimon P.C.

mayra.medina@rimonlaw.com

Anthony Acampora, Rimon, P.C.

anthony.acampora@rimonlaw.com

Rimon Law, P.C.

docketingsupport@rimonlaw.com

Rollick Kramer Sadighi LLP Irolnick@rksllp.com
Rollick Kramer Sadighi LLP rbodnar@rksllp.com
Rollick Kramer Sadighi LLP fcatalina@rksllp.com

Rollick Kramer Sadighi LLP

ncastiglione@rksllp.com

Rollick Kramer Sadighi LLP

claferriere@rksllp.com

Rollick Kramer Sadighi LLP

jsparacio@rksllp.com

Rollick Kramer Sadighi LLP

skunselman@rksllp.com

Rollick Kramer Sadighi LLP

jharris@rksllp.com

Dimitri Georgantas

dimitri.georgantas@roystonlaw.com

Robert J. Gayda

gayda@sewkis.com

Catherine LoTempio

lotempio@sewkis.com

Paul B. Koepp

koepp@sewkis.com

Robert S. Velevis, Sidley Austin LLP

rvelevis@sidley.com

William Curtin, Sidley Austin LLP

weurtin@sidley.com

Duston K. McFaul

dmcfaul@sidley.com

John Bae, Thompson Hine LLP

John.Bae@thompsonhine.com

Philip Lawernce

philip.lawrence(@corient.com

Daneil Rudewicz, United States Trustee,
Region 1

daniel.rudewicz@usdoj.gov

John G. Kissane, Watson Farley & Williams
LLP

jkissane@wfw.com

Marcus Gordon

mgordon@wfw.com

Katie Fisher

kfisher@wfw.com

Anson Douglas

adouglas@wfw.com

Middle East Shipping Agencies Overseas Ltd.

askordidis@gmail.com

Patrick Healy, Wilmington Savings Fund
Society, FSB

PHealy@wsfsbank.com
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